General Application Form

I. APPLICANT INFORMATION						
Applicant Name: City of Arro	yo Grande					
Street Address: 300 East Br	ranch Street	City: Arroyo Grande)	State: CA	Zip+4 Code: 93420-2706	
Applicant Type: Public Indian Tribe Nonprofit Other: Specify:						
County: San Luis Obispo		Charter City/County: TYes Mo				
Mailing Address: 300 East Branch Street		City: Arroyo Grande	•	State: CA	Zip+4 Code: 93420-2706	
Applicant Total Population: 17,555						
Current year median household income (MHI): 80,833						
Congressional District(s): 24th District of California						
State Senate District(s): 17th Senate District						
State Assembly District(s): 35th Assembly District						
Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) No.: 077-252575				Federal Tax ID No.: 95-6000668		
Regional Water Board where the project will take place: 1 (North Coast) 2 (San Francisco Bay) 3 (Central Coast) 4 (Los Angeles) 5 (Central Valley) 6 (Lahontan) 7 (Colorado River) 8 (Santa Ana) 9 (San Diego)						
Authorized Representativ	re Name: Title:					
Phone No.:	Email Address:					
Contact Person Name: Rob Morrow						
Phone No.: (805)	457-8833		Email Address:	rmorrow@wsc-inc.com		
Local Counsel Name: Ti	mothy J. Carmel					
Phone No.: Email Address: tcarmel@carnaclaw.com						
II. PROJECT INFORMATION AND PROPOSED SCHEDULE						
Project Title: Central Coast Blue - Phase 1						
Project Description and Objectives: (Enter a brief description of the project and its objectives) Central Coast Blue involves treatment, conveyance, and well facilities for advanced treatment of secondary effluent from the Pismo Beach Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) for groundwater injection to act as a seawater intrusion barr						
Current Status of Plans & Specifications: Percent (%): 50%						
Amount of Assistance Requested: 10,851,894						
Total Project Cost (If More Than the Amount of Assistance Requested): \$43,400,000						
Project Location Street Address: 972 Huber Street		City: Grover Beach		State: CA	Zip+4 Code: 93433 - 3023	
Project Location - Latitude: 35°06′39.71" Project Location - Longitude: 120°37′20.78"						
NPDES Permit or WDR Order No.: CA0048151/R3-2015-0016						
Population Served by Project: 200,000						
Currently Estimated Project Schedule:				Estimated or Actual Date		
	Adopt Environmental Documents			February 2021		
	100% Plans & Specifications			September 2022		
	Start of Construction/Implementation			October 2022		
Complete Construction/Implementation March 2024						

Environmental Consultations

Please list other Federal agencies that have been involved in or completed consultations related to Federal environmental requirements, their contact information if known, and brief descriptions of the status of these consultations.

CEQA "Plus" documents have been adopted. U.S Fish and Wildlife and the U.S. Army Corps have not been contacted yet, but will be contacted as part of the environmental permitting in 2022

Other Consultations

Please list other Federal agencies that have been involved in this project (e.g. planning, CEQA/NEPA consultation, funding, etc.), their contact information if known, and brief descriptions of the status of these consultations.

The Project has been awarded Title XVI funding from the U.S. Bureau of Reclamation for planning and construction. The construction funding agreement has not been finalized.

Partnering Agencies

Please list all other agencies that have an interest in this project, their contact information if known, and brief descriptions of their roles

Stakeholders - Oceano Community Services District (Will Clemens - will@oceanocsd.org), City of Pismo Beach (Benjamin A Fine - bfine@pismobeach.org), and City of Grover Beach (Greg Ray - gray@groverbeach.org)

III. ATTACHMENTS

Complete and attach the <u>SRF Flags Worksheet</u> to the General Information Package. (Required for all applications)

Complete and attach the Priority Score Estimation Worksheet to the General Information Package. (Optional)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that I am authorized to submit this application; the information provided in this application is true and correct; the documentation has been duly authorized by the governing body of the applicant; and the entity possesses the legal authority to apply for the financing and enter into a financing agreement with the State Water Resources Control Board and to finance and construct the proposed facilities.

Name of Authorized Representative: Whitney McDonald Title: City Manager

Signature of Authorized Representative: Vital March Sep attack Page Date: December 29, 2021



ARROYO GRANDE CALIFORNIA

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Financial Assistance P.O. Box 944212 Sacramento, CA 94244-2120

Re: CWSRF Application filed by City of Arroyo Grande

Central Coast Blue Project

Dear Sir or Madame.

Please consider this submittal as part of the General Application submitted by the City of Arroyo Grande for Clean Water State Revolving Fund Financial Assistance submitted on today's date related to the Central Coast Blue Project. This submittal qualifies the signature and certification provided for the General Application.

GENERAL APPLICATION CERTIFICATE AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE QUALIFICATION

*This certification is pending approval and authorization of the City Council of Arroyo Grande. which approved a Cost Sharing Memorandum of Agreement Framework on August 11, 2020 and adopted findings as a responsible agency under the California Environmental Quality Act in support of the Central Coast Blue Project on March 23, 2021, but has not yet approved participation in the Project. The City of Arroyo Grande will not construct the Project; however, it is anticipated that Arroyo Grande will fund 25% of the Project costs incurred by the City of Pismo Beach, which will construct the Project, in exchange for 25% of the water produced by the Project. It is anticipated that the Arroyo Grande City Council will consider approval of a Cost Sharing Agreement with the Cities of Pismo Beach and Grover Beach and approval of participation in the Project in January or February 2022. The Cost Sharing Agreement requires formation of a Joint Powers Authority, with the Cities of Arroyo Grande, Grover Beach, and Pismo Beach as its members, that will own and operate the facility following completion of construction by Pismo Beach. Resolutions authorizing the submittal of this application will also be presented for consideration by the Arroyo Grande City Council. If approval and authorization are not provided by the City Council, this application will be withdrawn by the undersigned.

Signature of Applicant Representative:

Name of Applicant Representative: Whitney McDonald

Title of Applicant Representative: City Manager

Date: December 29, 2021